FULL MOON MEDITATION MEETINGS GENEVA - 2018
Full Moon Meetings start at 18h30 at the following venue:

2 rue du Cercle, 1201 Geneve — salle I’Arcade
Meeting Dates Full Moon Keynote (Keynotes for the Disciple)

Tuesday 2 January *
(Capricorn) Lost am | in light supernal, yet on that light | turn my back

Mardi 30 January
(Aquarius) Water of Life am |, poured forth for thirsty men

Thursday 1 Mach
(Pisces) | leave the Father's home and turning back, | save

Friday 30 March - Easter -
(Aries) | come forth and from the plane of mind, I rule

Sunday 29 April - Wesak -
(Taurus) I see and when the eye is opened, all is light

Monday 28 May — Christ Festival or World Invocation Day -

(Gemini) | recognise my other self and in the waning of that self, | grow and glow
Wednesday 27 June
(Cancer) | build a lighted house and therein dwell

Friday 27 July

(Leo) I am That and That am |
Saturday 25 August
(Virgo) | am the Mother and the Child. I, God, |, matter am

Monday 24 September

(Libra) choose the way that leads between the two great lines of force
Wednesday 24 October
(Scorpio) Warrior | am and from the battle | emerge triumphant

Thursday 22 November
(Sagittarius) | see the goal. | reach that goal and then | see another

Saturday 22 December *
(Capricorn) Lost am | in light supernal, yet on that light | turn my back

*  Exceptionally this Full Moon meeting wil be held at the Lucis Trust, Rue du Stand 40.

Meeting Dates of the three Spiritual Festivals - 2018 -  Arcane School Conferences
Easter Festival 30 March New-York 28 et 29 April
Wesak 29 April Geneva 19 et 20 May
Christ Festival or London 26 et 27 May
World Invocation Day: 28 May

World Good Will Seminar Saturday 10 November 2018
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